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Eastbourne 
Sunday 23rd June 1963   Arlington Stadium, Eastbourne Best Pairs Championship Times + SH 

Exeter 
Monday 1st April 1963  County Exeter Falcons  45  St Austell Gulls  32  (WC) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 15th April 1963  County Exeter Falcons  34  Poole Pirates  44  (SL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 2nd May 1963   County Exeter Falcons  54   Rayleigh Rockets  24  (SL) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 13th May 1963  County Exeter Falcons  46  Cradley Heath Heathens  32  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Long Eaton 
Tuesday 1st October 1963  Long Eaton Lions  43  Kiwis and Kangaroos  35  (Ch) TSH2ndmenHt3 

Tuesday 22nd  October 1963  Station Road, Long Eaton Archers  28  Provincial League Select  49  (Ch) SH 

Middlesbrough 
Thursday 4th July 1963   Cleveland Middlesbrough Bears  39  St Austell Gulls  39  (PL)  SHDetFinWhitbyRun  

Thursday 18th July 1963  Cleveland  Middlesbrough Bears   37  Poole Pirates  41   (PL) SH 

Thursday 9th August 1963  Cleveland  Middlesbrough Bears  47  Rayleigh Rockets  30  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 6th September 1963   Cleveland Middlesbrough Bears  38  Norwich Stars  40  (C)  TSH2ndmenHt3 

New Cross 
Tuesday 18th June 1963    London New Cross Rangers  35  Wolverhampton Wolves  43   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Tuesday 9th July 1963  London New Cross Rangers   35   Stoke Potters  43   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 26th July 1963, London Provincial League Select 30  Southampton 46 Saints  (Ch) TSH2ndmen 

Oxford 
Friday 12 April 1963  Cowley, OXFORD CHEETAHS 46  SWINDON ROBINS 38  (HT) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 25th April 1963   Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  41  Coventry Bees  37  (MCC) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 16th May 1963   Cowley Oxford Cheetahs   35   Swindon Robins  43  (NL)  SH 

Thursday 30th May 1963   Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  36  Norwich Stars  42  (NL) TLateNightFinal 

Thursday 27th June 1963   Cowley Geran’s Team  48 Genz’s Team  36   (Ch) T MatchRace&LateNightFinal 
Thursday 15th August 1963   Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  34   Wimbledon Dons  44  (NL)  SH 

Thursday 22nd August 1963  Cowley Stadium, Oxford Midland Riders’ Championship TRun Off 

Thursday 29th August 1963Cowley  Oxford Cheetahs  39  Southampton Saints  39  (KOC) TSH2ndmen 

Rayleigh 
Saturday 8th June 1963   Weir Rayleigh Rockets   32   Hackney Wick Hawks  43   (SL)  SHTimes 

Saturday 17th August 1963  Weir Rayleigh Rockets  42   Exeter Falcons  36   (PL) SHTimes 

Saturday 31st August 1963   Weir  Rayleigh Rockets   38   Wolverhampton Wolves  40  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Rye House 
Sunday 12th May 1963  Hoddesdon Rye House Red Devils  40  Eastbourne Eagles  38  (Ch) TSH2ndmen 

Sunday 28th July 1963  Hoddesdon Rye House Red Devils  46   Hackney Wick  B  44  (Ch) THts 7,11,15 

St Austell 
Tuesday 21st May 1963  Cornish St Austell Gulls  41  Poole Pirates  37   (WC) TSH2ndmen 

Tuesday 18th June 1963   Cornish St Austell Gulls  41   Exeter Falcons  37   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Tuesday 9th July 1963   Cornish St Austell Gulls  58   Edinburgh Monarchs  19  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Tuesday 13th August 1963  Cornish  St Austell Britain  51  Overseas   57  (Test Match) THt14&15 

Tuesday 3rd September 1963  Cornish St Austell Gulls  42  Hackney Wick Hawks  36  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Tuesday 10th September 1963  Cornish St Austell Gulls  48  Wolverhampton Wolves  30  (PL) SH 

Tuesday 1st October 1963  St Austell Cornwall  33  Devon  21  (Ch) THts8&9 + SH 

Weymouth 
Friday 21st June 1963  Wessex Weymouth Royals  39   New Cross  B  39   (SAL) TSH2ndmen 

 


